
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 02 August 2021

M M3 365 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CEE ME EXPLODE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 23/07/2021, R7, M 6M 4M 5M M3/1A. Williams 488045 9/0147

 2 NORDIC BEAUTY 1 Weighted points score NOW, 19/07/2021, R12, P 2P 4P 6P M3/2S. Sundstrom 493195 5/0135

 3 BRONELLY PEARL Weighted points score GBN, 11/06/2021, R2, M 8M 7M 7M M3/1A. Anderson 473052 12/0111
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 02 August 2021

M M1/2/3 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BIT FLASH Last start Masters placegetter GAR, 23/07/2021, R7, M 2M 6P 3M M2/2/2M. Clayton 496072 24/2228

 2 NO PROBLEM HERE Weighted points score GAR, 23/07/2021, R7, M 7M 5P 5P M2/1/1M. Clayton 487665 15/3117

 3 ONYX CHIEF Weighted points score GBN, 23/07/2021, R10, P 2P 3M 3M M3/2M. Clayton 487666 6/0236

 4 CEE ME EXPLODE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 23/07/2021, R7, M 6M 4M 5M M3/1A. Williams 488045 9/1147
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 02 August 2021

P 4/5 365 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CUMBRIA DREAMING 2 Weighted points score NOW, 26/07/2021, R9, P 4P 3P 2P 4/1/2S. Fitch 521202 9/4222

 2 NORDIC ROMAN Weighted points score NOW, 26/07/2021, R7, P 6P 4P 7P 4/1/2S. Sundstrom 534577 5/4129

 3 BLACK CAPS Last start winner NOW, 26/07/2021, R1, P 1P 4P 2P 5/4M. Clayton 535318 1/0142

 4 FERGIE PEPPER Last start placegetter BAT, 21/06/2021, R10, P 2P 6P 3P 5/1A. Williams 528277 5/4201

 5 STILTON FRECKLE Last start placegetter NOW, 26/07/2021, R4, P 3P 5P 6P 5/1P. Goodsell 520247 4/3156

 6 ADDISON ROSE 1 Last start placegetter NOW, 26/07/2021, R2, P 3P 6P 4P 5/4E. O'Brien 498556 1/0138

 7 NORDIC BEAUTY 2 Last start placegetter NOW, 19/07/2021, R12, P 2P 4P 6P 5/1S. Sundstrom 493195 5/4135

 8 TOURELLO 2 Dropping in grade NOW, 26/07/2021, R10, P 6P 4P 7P 5/1K. Midson 498734 10/3141

 9 MAIMIE'S ROSE 2 Weighted points score NOW, 12/07/2021, R8, P 7P 3P 2P 5/3D. Ramsay 530545 2/1192

 10 BACI BACI Weighted points score GBN, 23/07/2021, R8, P 8P 2P 2P 5/2N. Tetley 532350 3/2183

 11 TOMORROW Weighted points score NOW, 26/07/2021, R4, P 8P 7P 3P 5/2M. Forner 538098 3/2183

 12 GOLD PACER Weighted points score DAP, 17/06/2021, R3, P 8P 3P 4P 5/3G. Bayo 526854 2/1162

 13 HAY PEPPER Weighted points score NOW, 26/07/2021, R2, P 4P 5P 3P 5/1A. Williams 528273 5/3156

 14 PRINCE OF LYGON Weighted points score GBN, 23/07/2021, R3, P 6P 2P 7P 5/2J. Lord 532349 3/2150

 15 WHITE LINE WOLF 1 Weighted points score NOW, 26/07/2021, R6, P 2P 6P 8P 5/4K. Sherd 526875 2/0141

 16 FREEDOM POWER Weighted points score NOW, 30/05/2021, R3, P 5P 4P 5P 5/2G. Edwards 533181 3/2138

 17 HONEY MONEY Weighted points score NOW, 26/07/2021, R3, P 4P 4P 4P 5/2M. Burton 522069 3/2126

 18 APOLLO'S FIRE 2 Weighted points score NOW, 26/07/2021, R6, P 5P 8P 2P 5/3C. Murrell 537374 2/1114

 19 HARD TEA 2 Weighted points score NOW, 26/07/2021, R2, P 8P 4P 1P 5/4B. Campbell 537467 1/0112

 20 LORENTZ Weighted points score NOW, 26/07/2021, R8, P 4P 5P 3P 5/2L. Bowman 524986 3/2111

 21 DESERT HEAT Weighted points score NOW, 26/07/2021, R2, P 6P 8P 4P 5/2R. Hatton 498006 3/2102

 22 HILLY'S HOWLER Weighted points score WAG, 22/07/2021, R6, P 5P 6P 6P 5/3M. Clayton 523984 3/1102

 23 NORDIC VIKING Weighted points score NOW, 26/07/2021, R4, P 6P 1P 2P 5/4S. Sundstrom 534578 1/0101

 24 CUMBRIA LASS Weighted points score DAP, 10/06/2021, R4, P 6P 6P 4P 5/3S. Fitch 521204 3/181

 25 WALLBANK ACE Weighted points score NOW, 26/07/2021, R8, P 7P 7P 7P 5/1M. Burton 532610 5/481

 26 FLASHING GRACE Weighted points score NOW, 04/07/2021, R5, P 7P 8P 1P 5/4R. Cooper 534948 1/079

 27 PUNT ROAD Weighted points score NOW, 26/07/2021, R4, P 5P 6P 8P 5/1R. Arnold 494471 7/578

 28 HARVEST MOON Weighted points score NOW, 26/07/2021, R3, P 8P 6P 7P 5/4R. Hatton 537471 1/063
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 02 August 2021

P 5 365 5GS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MARVIN'S GIRL Grade order Grade 4 1P 1P (FEL)P 4/1/2G. Edwards 533185 6/4276

 2 LOCH ROAD Grade order Grade 4 1P 5P 3P 4/1/2B. Coleman 497764 14/8171

 3 TWISTED CUDDLES Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 2P 5/1G. Bayo 538397 4/3264

 4 BOY SERIOUS Grade order Grade 5 2P 2P 2P 5/4M. Burton 535094 2/0246

 5 SLIPPERY MOUSE Grade order Grade 5 2P 6P 1P 5/3F. Goodwin 531133 4/1231

 6 HAY GOOD LOOKING Grade order Grade 5 2P 4P 8P 5/1K. Sherd 492960 13/12183

 7 JUMPING BEAN 2 Grade order Grade 5 3P 3P 7P 5/4R. Hatton 537472 2/0168

 8 SKEDADDLE ROLLO Grade order Grade 5 2P 3P 4P 5/4A. Tutt 532471 1/0150

 9 BOOMERANG BINDI Grade order Grade 5 1P 4P 4P 5/1G. Bayo 527502 4/3138

 10 ADDISON ROSE 2 Grade order Grade 5 3P 6P 4P 5/4E. O'Brien 498556 1/0138
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 02 August 2021

P 5 365 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BLACK CAPS Last start winner NOW, 26/07/2021, R1, P 1P 4P 2P 5/4M. Clayton 535318 1/0142

 2 FERGIE PEPPER Last start placegetter BAT, 21/06/2021, R10, P 2P 6P 3P 5/1A. Williams 528277 5/4201

 3 STILTON FRECKLE Last start placegetter NOW, 26/07/2021, R4, P 3P 5P 6P 5/1P. Goodsell 520247 4/3156

 4 ADDISON ROSE 1 Last start placegetter NOW, 26/07/2021, R2, P 3P 6P 4P 5/4E. O'Brien 498556 1/0138

 5 NORDIC BEAUTY 2 Last start placegetter NOW, 19/07/2021, R12, P 2P 4P 6P 5/1S. Sundstrom 493195 5/4135

 6 TOURELLO 2 Dropping in grade NOW, 26/07/2021, R10, P 6P 4P 7P 5/1K. Midson 498734 10/3141

 7 MAIMIE'S ROSE 2 Weighted points score NOW, 12/07/2021, R8, P 7P 3P 2P 5/3D. Ramsay 530545 2/1192

 8 TOMORROW Weighted points score NOW, 26/07/2021, R4, P 8P 7P 3P 5/2M. Forner 538098 3/2183

 9 BACI BACI Weighted points score GBN, 23/07/2021, R8, P 8P 2P 2P 5/2N. Tetley 532350 3/2183

 10 GOLD PACER Weighted points score DAP, 17/06/2021, R3, P 8P 3P 4P 5/3G. Bayo 526854 2/1162

 11 HAY PEPPER Weighted points score NOW, 26/07/2021, R2, P 4P 5P 3P 5/1A. Williams 528273 5/3156

 12 PRINCE OF LYGON Weighted points score GBN, 23/07/2021, R3, P 6P 2P 7P 5/2J. Lord 532349 3/2150

 13 WHITE LINE WOLF 1 Weighted points score NOW, 26/07/2021, R6, P 2P 6P 8P 5/4K. Sherd 526875 2/0141

 14 FREEDOM POWER Weighted points score NOW, 30/05/2021, R3, P 5P 4P 5P 5/2G. Edwards 533181 3/2138

 15 HONEY MONEY Weighted points score NOW, 26/07/2021, R3, P 4P 4P 4P 5/2M. Burton 522069 3/2126

 16 APOLLO'S FIRE 2 Weighted points score NOW, 26/07/2021, R6, P 5P 8P 2P 5/3C. Murrell 537374 2/1114

 17 HARD TEA 2 Weighted points score NOW, 26/07/2021, R2, P 8P 4P 1P 5/4B. Campbell 537467 1/0112

 18 LORENTZ Weighted points score NOW, 26/07/2021, R8, P 4P 5P 3P 5/2L. Bowman 524986 3/2111

 19 DESERT HEAT Weighted points score NOW, 26/07/2021, R2, P 6P 8P 4P 5/2R. Hatton 498006 3/2102

 20 HILLY'S HOWLER Weighted points score WAG, 22/07/2021, R6, P 5P 6P 6P 5/3M. Clayton 523984 3/1102

 21 NORDIC VIKING Weighted points score NOW, 26/07/2021, R4, P 6P 1P 2P 5/4S. Sundstrom 534578 1/0101

 22 CUMBRIA LASS Weighted points score DAP, 10/06/2021, R4, P 6P 6P 4P 5/3S. Fitch 521204 3/181

 23 WALLBANK ACE Weighted points score NOW, 26/07/2021, R8, P 7P 7P 7P 5/1M. Burton 532610 5/481

 24 FLASHING GRACE Weighted points score NOW, 04/07/2021, R5, P 7P 8P 1P 5/4R. Cooper 534948 1/079

 25 PUNT ROAD Weighted points score NOW, 26/07/2021, R4, P 5P 6P 8P 5/1R. Arnold 494471 7/578

 26 HARVEST MOON Weighted points score NOW, 26/07/2021, R3, P 8P 6P 7P 5/4R. Hatton 537471 1/063
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 02 August 2021

P MDN 365 MS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CALLS FOR CALM Last start placegetter NOW, 26/07/2021, R1, P 2P 3P 3P M/1C. O'Brien 538995 0/0134

 2 AMEENA'S ATHENA Last start placegetter NOW, 26/07/2021, R1, P 3P 3P 2P M/1D. Carter 530563 0/0130

 3 OUR ZAC Last start placegetter NOW, 20/06/2021, R2, P 3P 3P M/1K. Midson 533358 0/0123

 4 AMEENA'S MERAKI Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts NOW, 04/07/2021, R2, P 5P 2P 4P M/1D. Carter 530565 0/0102

 5 NORDIC GYPSY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts NOW, 20/06/2021, R1, P 6P 4P 2P M/1S. Sundstrom 534576 0/084

 6 PATCH HERRERA First start M/1M. Clayton 536163 0/00

 7 FINAL CRUSADE Weighted points score NOW, 26/07/2021, R1, P 5P 5P 5P M/1L. Bown 536400 0/078

 8 FORTUNE PENNY 2 Weighted points score NOW, 12/07/2021, R1, P 5P 6P 6P M/1G. Bayo 526853 0/073

 9 FLASHING DESIRE Weighted points score NOW, 26/07/2021, R1, P 4P 6P 7P M/1R. Cooper 528126 0/060

 10 TEA POLICE Weighted points score NOW, 26/07/2021, R1, P 7P 7P 4P M/1B. Campbell 537469 0/056

 11 WILD HUX 2 Weighted points score NOW, 26/07/2021, R1, P 8P 6P 4P M/1G. Bayo 533456 0/054

 12 AQUA EDIE Weighted points score WAG, 22/07/2021, R3, P 6P 5P M/1M. Clayton 533486 0/048

 13 STILTON STRYKER 2 Weighted points score NOW, 12/07/2021, R2, P 5P 7P M/1D. Carter 530569 0/044
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 02 August 2021

P 5 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SOLVING CRIME Last start winner NOW, 26/07/2021, R6, P 1P 5P 4P 5/3A. Anderson 528598 3/1168

 2 SHORT TICKET Last start placegetter NOW, 26/07/2021, R7, P 2P 4P 5P 5/1J. Lord 533176 7/4207

 3 WISH MASTER Last start placegetter NOW, 26/07/2021, R7, P 3P 5P 3P 5/4L. Bowman 526544 4/0144

 4 WHITE LINE WOLF 2 Last start placegetter NOW, 26/07/2021, R6, P 2P 6P 8P 5/3K. Sherd 526875 2/1141

 5 WASTEMAN Last start placegetter NOW, 26/07/2021, R6, P 3P 4P 8P 5/4M. Clayton 523980 1/0132

 6 CUMBRIA DREAMING 1 Dropping in grade NOW, 26/07/2021, R9, P 4P 3P 2P 5/1S. Fitch 521202 9/4222

 7 ZAMBORA TAN Dropping in grade NOW, 26/07/2021, R9, P 6P 3P 2P 5/1P. Massa 521020 12/8216

 8 RAFAEL FEVER Dropping in grade NOW, 26/07/2021, R7, P 5P 4P 1P 5/1S. Fairbairn 531217 7/4206

 9 SPRING CHILLI Weighted points score NOW, 26/07/2021, R10, P 2P 1P 8P 5/4M. Burton 498565 8/0243

 10 ASHBY REBEL Weighted points score NOW, 26/07/2021, R7, P 4P 3P 5P 5/1A. Manwaring 537024 4/3204

 11 AMEENA'S JEDI Weighted points score DAP, 17/06/2021, R4, P (FEL)P 2P 2P 5/4D. Carter 530567 1/0195

 12 SUBTLE ART Weighted points score NOW, 26/07/2021, R6, P 4P 2P 2P 5/4J. Lord 537879 1/0195

 13 MAIMIE'S ROSE 1 Weighted points score NOW, 12/07/2021, R8, P 7P 3P 2P 5/4D. Ramsay 530545 2/0192

 14 KING MESSY Weighted points score NOW, 12/07/2021, R4, P 3P 2P 1P 5/4P. Goodsell 530568 1/0190

 15 JUMPING BEAN 1 Weighted points score NOW, 26/07/2021, R8, P 3P 3P 7P 5/3R. Hatton 537472 2/1168

 16 NORDIC THUNDER Weighted points score GBN, 23/07/2021, R5, P 4P 3P 1P 5/4S. Sundstrom 534580 1/0163

 17 TROUBLE AT MILL 2 Weighted points score NOW, 26/07/2021, R5, P 3P (FEL)P 4P 5/1A. Anderson 528595 8/6163

 18 ASTON MATRICE Weighted points score GBN, 23/07/2021, R4, P 6P 3P 2P 5/3J. Fletcher 534637 4/1156

 19 DOUBLE MY BUBBLE Weighted points score WAG, 22/07/2021, R10, P 4P 6P 3P 5/1M. Clayton 523979 4/3147

 20 MELLCAT JOAN Weighted points score GAR, 23/07/2021, R5, P 4P 3P 2P 5/3M. Clayton 536623 3/1147

 21 TOURELLO 1 Weighted points score NOW, 26/07/2021, R10, P 6P 4P 7P 5/1K. Midson 498734 10/5141

 22 LILY WILDFLOWER 2 Weighted points score NOW, 26/07/2021, R6, P 7P 4P 2P 5/4G. Bayo 533458 1/0141

 23 URRACA 2 Weighted points score NOW, 26/07/2021, R5, P 7P 3P 5P 5/4D. Kerr 526871 1/0129

 24 APOLLO'S FIRE 1 Weighted points score NOW, 26/07/2021, R6, P 5P 8P 2P 5/4C. Murrell 537374 2/0114

 25 HARD TEA 1 Weighted points score NOW, 26/07/2021, R2, P 8P 4P 1P 5/4B. Campbell 537467 1/0112
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 02 August 2021

P MDN 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ME SAME YOU Last start placegetter NOW, 12/07/2021, R2, P 2P 2P M/1M. Clayton 534551 0/0140

 2 SHE'S A MOVER Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts NOW, 12/07/2021, R3, P

NOW, 04/07/2021, R1, P

2P 2P M/1S. Milligan 529766 0/0140

 3 FORTUNE PENNY 1 Weighted points score NOW, 12/07/2021, R1, P 5P 6P 6P M/1G. Bayo 526853 0/073

 4 SHE'S DEBACLE Weighted points score NOW, 04/07/2021, R3, P 5P 5P 5P M/1L. Warren 501081 0/056

 5 WILD HUX 1 Weighted points score NOW, 26/07/2021, R1, P 8P 6P 4P M/1G. Bayo 533456 0/054

 6 STILTON STRYKER 1 Weighted points score NOW, 12/07/2021, R2, P 5P 7P M/1D. Carter 530569 0/044
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 02 August 2021

P NG1-4 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 WINLOCK ON TOP Last start winner NOW, 26/07/2021, R9, P 1P 2P 3P 1/2J. Lord 521013 22/18402

 2 ONE SMART ONE Last start winner NOW, 26/07/2021, R7, P 1P 1P 3P 3/1/2J. Lord 532355 8/5234

 3 BANDIT NED Last start placegetter GBN, 23/07/2021, R7, P 3P 1P 1P 3/1/2J. Lord 533490 8/5384

 4 SARITA Last start placegetter NOW, 26/07/2021, R9, P 3P 1P 5P 3/1/2J. Lord 526615 9/5288

 5 RITZA DONALD Weighted points score NOW, 26/07/2021, R9, P 5P 3P 2P 3/1/1J. Lord 507349 18/13276

 6 CRUISER MODEL Last start placegetter NOW, 26/07/2021, R9, P 2P 1P 1P 4/1/2J. Lord 532360 8/4249
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 02 August 2021

P NG 630 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LINE OF QUALITY Last start winner NOW, 26/07/2021, R5, P 1P 1P 1P 2/1/2D. Thomas 525681 10/6345

 2 MY MARGARITA Last start placegetter NOW, 26/07/2021, R5, P 2P 1P 7P 4/1/2A. Manwaring 529588 6/4288

 3 BY FIVE HELEN Weighted points score NOW, 26/07/2021, R5, P 6P 2P 6P 4/1/1K. Sherd 526876 6/5167

 4 TROUBLE AT MILL 1 Last start placegetter NOW, 26/07/2021, R5, P 3P (FEL)P 4P 5/3A. Anderson 528595 8/1163

 5 LILY WILDFLOWER 1 Weighted points score NOW, 26/07/2021, R6, P 7P 4P 2P 5/4G. Bayo 533458 1/0141

 6 URRACA 1 Weighted points score NOW, 26/07/2021, R5, P 7P 3P 5P 5/4D. Kerr 526871 1/0129
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 02 August 2021

P 1 365 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MANILA SUNRISE Last start winner NOW, 26/07/2021, R10, P 1P 1P 1P 1/2F. Goodwin 535298 10/7318
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 02 August 2021

P 3 365 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TOMERONG BLAZE Weighted points score NOW, 26/07/2021, R10, P 4P 3P 2P 3/1/1F. Goodwin 523506 13/12213
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